505755929 11/04/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5802743

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL BALINT	01/18/2017
TREVOR DEAN	01/16/2017
JOHN DEAR	11/18/2016
OMER EL FAKIR	11/24/2016
JIANGUO LIN	11/21/2016
LILIANG WANG	11/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED
Street Address:	52 PRINCES GATE
Internal Address:	EXHIBITION ROAD
City:	LONDON, GREATER LONDON
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN
Postal Code:	SW7 2PG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16672943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-920-0949

Email: jkaufman@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MEUNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN LLC

Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10378-033US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSICA A. KEESEE
SIGNATURE:	/JESSICA A. KEESEE/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2019

505755929 REEL: 050907 FRAME: 0202

Total Attachments: 4

source=10378_033US2_Assignment_Imperial#page1.tif

source=10378_033US2_Assignment_Imperial#page2.tif

source=10378_033US2_Assignment_Imperial#page3.tif

source=10378_033US2_Assignment_Imperial#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 050907 FRAME: 0203

Attorney Docket No. 10378-033US1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Daniel Balint, of Falmouth Hall Imperial College London Princes Gardens London Greater London SW7 1BA (GB); Trevor Dean, of 11 Elvetham Road Edgbaston Birmingham B15 2LY (GB); John Dear, of 12 Hassock Wood Keston Kent BR2 6HX (GB); Omer El Fakir, of Dr Rifat Pasa Sokag Sema Apt Kat 6 Daire 19 Goztepe Istanbul (TR); Jianguo Lin, of 22 Frays Avenue West Drayton London Greater London UB7 7AF (GB); and Liliang Wang, of 25 Lilian Avenue Acton London Greater London W3 9AN (GB), hereby assign to IMPERIAL INNOVATIONS LIMITED, a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom, having a place of business at 52 Princes Gate, Exhibition Road, London, Greater London SW7 2PG (GB), and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, entitled "A METHOD OF FORMING PARTS FROM SHEET METAL ALLOY," filed September 14, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/126,196, which is a filing under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of PCT Serial Number PCT/GB2015/050737, filed March 13, 2015, which claims priority to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1404650.2, filed March 14, 2014, and to United Kingdom Patent Application No. 1503238.6, filed February 26, 2015; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 050907 FRAME: 0204

Date: 18/01/2017	Name: DANIEL BALINT
WITNESSED BY: \(\langle \text{Aunula} \) Signature	Date: 18/01/2017
Type or Printed Name	
77 MARERLEY ROAD Witness Address LONDON	
SE19 23E	
Date: 16/01/2017	Name: TREVOR DEAN
WITNESSED BY: V. Cumuled Signature	Date: 16-31-207
V CRIAW FORD Type or Printed Name	
THE MARERLEY ROAD Witness Address	
SEIA 25E	

Assignment Page 2 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 050907 FRAME: 0205

Date: 18 War 2016	Olli M. Dear
	Name: JOHN DEAR
WITNESSED BY:	
MM	Date: 16 Nov 2016
Signature	, , ,
Top Cup IN Type or Printed Name	
Type of Printed Name	
Witness Address	
14 Roxael Road	-
wiz gaf.	
Date: 24/11/2016	
	Name: OMER EL FAKIR
WITNESSED BY:	Δ.
WITNESSED BY: Name	Date: 24/17/2016
Signature	
Type or Printed Name	
Flich Ale Chicano 160 and	
Witness Address	
London, SUR JLIZ	

Assignment Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 050907 FRAME: 0206

Date: 21/11/2016	TANCHO LIN
·	Name: JIANGUO LIN
WITNESSED BY: 1. Commondered Signature	Date: 23 11 2016
VALERIE CRAWFORD Type or Printed Name	
Witness Address LONDON	
SE19 23E	
Date: 21/11/2016	Name: LILIANG WANG
WITNESSED BY: Signature	
WITNESSED BY: Signature Haoxiang Gao	Name: LILIANG WANG
WITNESSED BY: Signature Hao xiang Gao Type or Printed Name	Name: LILIANG WANG Date: 21/11/2016.
WITNESSED BY: Signature Haoxiang Gao	Name: LILIANG WANG Date: 21/11/2016.

Assignment Page 4 of 4

PATENT _____ REEL: 050907 FRAME: 0207

RECORDED: 11/04/2019